" DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

& pennsylvania

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: ...

Ms. Sheryl Shevchik, Personal Care Manager
Redstone Presbyterian Seniorcare
8 Garden Center Drive

Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601

RE: Redstone Highlands
4 Garden Center Drive
. Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601

Dear Ms. Shevchik:

‘As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s (Department) licensing
inspection on July 24, 2013, of the above personal care home, the violations with 55
Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Human Setrvices Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

Sincerely,
{ ) 17!— o Fifw ';.c Bk ‘:r«~i,g”,;_f
36n Kimberland ’

Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure(s)

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Street, Suite 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 15222 [ 412.565.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412.565.5633 | www.dpw.slate.pa.us



‘ VIOLATION REPORT Pane 1 of 2
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 agelo

PCH Name: REDSTONE HIGHLANDS License Number: 44336

R EG EWQ County: Westmoreland

Address: 4 GARDEN CENTER DRIVE, GREENSBURG, PA 15601

tan

Administrator: Sheryl Shevchik : 0CT 01 2013 Raglon: WEST

Legal Entity Name: REDSTONE PRESBYTERIAN SENIORCARE WEBT HEQION FiELD OFRICE

Legal Entity Address: 8 GARDEN CENTER DRIVE, GREENSBURG, PA 15601 Services Licenging

Certiflcate(s) of Occupancy
C-2LP
10/08/1998
L&l

Staffing Hours
Resident Suppori: 0 Total Daily Staff: 82 Waking Staff: 62

Type of Inspection: Partial BHA Docket Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Incidant

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
07/24/2013: Miller-Linhant, Alden

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details _
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:
Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 61 Number of Residents who:
Number of Residants Served: 47 Recelve Supplemental Securlty Incame: 0
Secured Damentia Care Unit In Home: No Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 47
Area: : Have Mental lliness: 0
Setured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable: Have an Intellsctual Disabliity: O
Number of Resldents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit, Have a Mobility Nead: 35
it applicable:
Have a Physical Disability: 0
Number of Current Hospice Residents: 4
Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 8




RECEIVED

0CT 01 2013 Page 2 of 2
| Violation Report: 44336 - §7/24/2013 - Miller-Linhart, Alden

PCH Name: REDSTONE HIGHLANDS WEST HE%LQBLELELD_QEE‘CE__
Human Services Liconsing

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.227(d) - Each home shall document in the resident's support plan the medical, dental, vision, hearing, mental health
or other behavioral care services that wilt be made avallable to the resident, or referrals for the resident to outside services
if the resident's physician, physician's assistant or certified registered nurse practitioner, determine the necessity of these
services.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1's support plan, dated 6/20/13, was not updated to Include the resident’s suicidal ideation expressed to staff on 6/23/13
including the care and services and supervision to protect the resident. On 7/21/13 the resident attempted suicide.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps lo correct the violalion describad above and steps lo prevent a similar viclation from occuiting again. If steps cannot be compleled
immediately, include dates by which the sleps will be completed,

See Atached Dieumunt 7= 474
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative :
{Required on EVERY Pade) hmk/

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Rapresentatiee

{Reguired on EVERY Page) Sheml\ghﬂ/m f/c " Pc HA Date /_D/’ //3 o

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of —L/(Da;) g Plan of corection implementation status as of /&~ 27"
' {Date)

D Fully Implemented
[Z} Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress -2

v
The above plan of correction was approved by fz D Partially Ymplemented - Inadequate Progress
Initials)

[] NotImplemented




Redstone Highlands License #443360

Regulatory
" Code’:

Vlolatlon A

2600.227 {d) Resudent #1 s support plan, dated 6/20/13 was not

updated to include the resident's suicidal ideation
expressed to staff on 6/23/13 including the care and
services and supervision to protect the resident. On
7/21/13 the resident attempted suicide

Resudent #1's support plan dated 6/20/13 and support plan dated 8/12/13
have been updated to include the resident’s suicidal ideation expressed to
staff on 6/23/13. Following the resident's suicidal ideation on 6/23/13,
resident was admitted to the hospital for increased anxiety and returned to

"[the PCH on 7/17/13 after a stay in the skilled care unit. Following the

resident's suicide attempt on 7/21/13, resident was admitted to the
hosptial and all sharp objects were removed from the resident’s room by
staff and family. Following a psychiatric stay at the hospital, resident
returned to PCH on 8/10/13. 1 hour checks were implemented and
conducted from 8/10/13 through 8/23/13. Resident attended a follow up
appointment on 8/12/13 with Dr. -in which the findings stated that
the resident denies any recurrent suicidal ideation, resident is to follow up
with in house doctor, no new orders and continue current medications. In
house doctor, Dr.-started resident on olanzapine on 8/12/13. Staff
continue to monitor resident on a daily basis and ensure resident does not
have any sharp objects in her room. Staff also continue to encourage
resident to attend activities of interest and assist her with ADL's.

., Resident #1= Hope Gettemy

Signature of Legal Entity Representative: Jhw }L

e
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representafive: \Sr WLI L SMVC}H l& P(, H‘A‘

Date: /b/!l:é’

% /7 -7~ 3
RECEIVED

0CT 012013

EGION FIELD OFFICE
W};:-isu-::ngn Services Licensing






